Initial Term, the Parties acknowledge and agree that the County has paid Rent to the Board, as 

reimbursement of operating costs, an amount equal to Twelve Dollars and Fifty Cents ($12.50) 

per square foot of the Leased Premises for an annual cost of Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred 

Seventy-five Dollars and Four Cents ($20,975.04), and equal to twelve (12) monthly installments 

of One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-seven Dollars and Ninety-two Cents ($1,747.92).  The 

first “Lease Year” shall be deemed to begin on the Effective Date and continue through June 30, 

2023.  Thereafter, a “Lease Year” begins on July 1 and continues through June 30 of the following